Matador Production Company
One Lincoln Centre • 5400 LBJ Freeway • Suite 1500 • Dallas, Texas 75240 Voice 972.371.5202 • Fax 214.866.4802

kperkins@matadorresources.com

Kyle Perkins Operations and Regulatory Counsel

August 10, 2020

Kathleen Murphy Oil Conservation Division 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

> **Itemized Schedule of Estimated Costs** Re:

> > Case No. 20445 Order No. R - 21215

Dear Ms. Murphy:

Pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Order No. R-21215, Matador Production Company hereby submits the following itemized schedule of estimated costs for its Rodney Robinson Fed Com Well #217H:

	Intangible	Tangible			
Drilling	\$3,136,913	\$848,074			
Completion	\$4,204,569	\$90,150			
Production	\$559,680	\$775,185			
Total Intangible	\$7,901,162				
Total Tangible		\$1,713,409			
Total	\$9,61	\$9,614,571			

Thank you, and please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kyle Perkins

cc:florene.davidson@state.nm.us

Exhibit "A"

Applicant:

Matador Production Company

Operator:

Matador Production Company (OGRID 228937)

Spacing Unit:

Horizontal oil

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Spacing Unit Size:

320 acres, more or less

Orientation of Unit: South to North

Spacing Unit Description:

W/2E/2 of Section 6 and W/2E/2 of Section 7,

Township 23 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico

Pooling this Vertical Extent: Wolfcamp Formation

Depth Severance? (Yes/No): No

Pool:

WC-025 G-9 S223332A: Upper Wolfcamp (Pool code

98177)

Pool Spacing Unit Size:

Governing Well Setbacks:

Quarter-Quarter Sections Horizontal Oil Well Rules

Pool Rules:

Latest Horizontal Rules Apply

Proximity Tracts:

None Included

Monthly charge for supervision: While drilling: \$7000, While producing: \$700

As the charge for risk, 200 percent of reasonable well costs

Proposed Wells:

Rodney Robinson Fed. Com. Well No. 217H, API No. 30-015-PENDING

SHL: 391 feet from the South line and 1748 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 7, Township 23 South, Range 33 East, NMPM BHL: 60 feet from the North line and 1593 feet from the East line (Lot 2, or Unit B) of Section 6, Township 23 South, Range 33 East, NMPM

Completion Target: Upper Wolfcamp at approx. 12430 feet TVD

Well Orientation: South to North

Completion Location expected to be: standard

CASE NO. 20445 ORDER NO. <u>R- 21215</u>

Page 5 of 5

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE • 5400 LBJ FREEWAY • SUITE 1500 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 371-5200 • Fax (972) 371-5201

Description			ESTIMATE OF COSTS A	ND AUTHORIZATION FO	R EXPENDITURE		
COCATION Section CATEGORY Section CATEGORY	DATE:	July 9, 2020			AFE NO.;	5	00000 730 01 001 R1
Description Process Process Description Descript			Com #217H			_	1
MRC No.			No.			_	
## APPLIANS OFFI CONTROL CONT		Lea, NM			LATERAL LENGTH:	_	9800'
PREMANES		Wolfcamo	F)				
Pirt Angella E COSTS		· ·	ip a horizontal upper W	olfcamp target with 60	stages		
Pirt Angella E COSTS							
Lief Liegary Regulation \$ 1,550 \$ 35,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 15,200 \$ 15,000	INTANCIPLE	COSTS					
District							
Commission Printed Found Company Compa		ges	110,500	13,000	25,000	25,000	
Logging Framewor Enabastion							
File Parker Surface Remails		ntion		5,000	3,000		
Florester.							
Med Corpoline System					114,100		114,100
Mid A Christopical 200.007 19.007	_	și.	40,500				40,500
March Visional 200,000 100,000 201,000 100,000							
Freight Transportation				54,500	6,000	1.000	
Del Bilb 1914/200	•	'		19,500		1,000	
Delite Procedure 197500 197500 19875		ing		126,400	6,400	14,400	
Field & Power			101,400				101,400
Dig & Completion Confribate 15,500 12,000 15,500						(8)	
Projections Abandonment					3,000	1,000	
Directional Diffulling, Surveys 203,800 203,800 165,000	* '	la .		12,000			
Completion this, Break, CTU		5					203,800
Righ President Planck	Completion Unit, Swab, CT	u	*		20 000		
Simulation					6 000		
Intersection				2,109,300			2,109,300
Labor Refail - Surface Equipment 111.455 355.715 15.005 369.725 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 747.257 75.005 75.0	Stimulation Flowback & Dis	s p		15,500	195,000		
Redat Surface Equipment				65 750	16,000		
Redail - Living Charters		t				5,000	478,270
Cocting-genery 91366 190.475 44.240 6.640 332,712 327.71 37.41		ent					
Control Cont	-						
TANGIBLE COSTS							
TANGIBLE COSTS		TOTAL INTANGIBLES >	3,136,913	4,204,569	485,640	73,040	7,901,162
TANGIBLE COSTS							
Surface Casing \$ 35,222 \$ \$ \$ \$ 2,0222	TANGIRI E C	POSTS					
Deliting Liner		\$				\$	
Production Liner			280,612				280,612
Production Liner			447 240		-		447.240
Westlinasid							
Packers S0150 S.000 S.000 S.000 S.000 Polytroman S.000 S.000 S.000 S.000 Polytroman S.000			(4)				
Tanks			68,000	90.150			
Flow Lines				30,100		28,400	
Rod string			[2]				
Artificial Life Equipment			<u> </u>	-		120,000	120,000
Initialization Costrace \$0,000 \$0					30,000	×	30,000
Surface Pumps	•						
Non-controllable Surface 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000							
Downhole Pumps	*						
Measurement & Meter Installation 35,000 21,500 56,560 68,660 68		•	-		Na.		
Sas Conditioning / Dehydration		Illation			35,000	21 560	
Sethering / Bulk Lines							
Valves, Dumps, Controllers		gniq					
1		S	1.1				
Flane Stack							
10,000	Flare Stack						
TOTAL TANGIBLES S48,074 90,150 225,400 548,785 1,713,400	_						
TOTAL COSTS > 3,984,987					10,000		
Drilling Engineer:				***			
Drilling Engineer: Blake Hermes Garrett Hunt WTE		TOTAL COSTS >	3,984,987	4,294,719	713,040	621,825	9,614,571
Drilling Engineer: Blake Hermes Garrett Hunt WTE	REPARED BY MATADOR I	PRODUCTION COMPAN	IY:				
Completions Engineer: Jan Mosnes Jan M	- 40		T 1 11000	1.12			
Production Engineer: Jan Mosnes Jan Mosnes			ream Lead - WTX/	TATE TATE			
Executive VP, COO/CFO				WILE			
Executive VP, COO/CFO							
DEL BMR BG	ATADOR RESOURCES CO	OMPANY APPROVAL:					
DEL BMR BG	C \ -10 000/05	^	MD One Females			VP Dri	tina.
CA	EXECUTIVE VP, COO/CF		vr - res Engineei	- BMR		vr - Un	
CA	Executive VP. Lea	al	Exec Dir - Explore	tion			
MVH		CA	= + = miles	NLF			
NO OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL: Company Name: Working Interest (%): Tax ID:	Preside						
Company Name: Working Interest (%): Tax ID: Signed by: Date:	Đt	MVH					
Company Name: Working Interest (%): Tax ID: Signed by: Date:	ON OPERATING DARTHE	R APPROVAL -					
Signed by: Date: Title: Approval: Yes No (mark one)	2.4						
Title: Yes No (mark one)	Company Nam	e:		vvorking Interest (%)		Тах	(ID:
Title: Yes No (mark one)	Signed b	y		Date:			
	853*			A	Yas		May format and
							